6, 12, 24 Volts Units
JC Series6 or 12 Volts Emergency Unit
Sealed Maintenance-Free Lead Calcium
or Nickel-Cadmium Battery
UL Listed
The Emergi-Lite JC Series emergency battery unit
incorporates performance and labor-saving features, normally
found only in higher capacity units, in a economical compact

Advanced Diagnostics .....................................................-AD
Advanced Diagnostics, Non-Audible.................................-ADNA
How To Order (example)
Color
Blank= Off white
enamel finish
B= Black enamel
finish
JCM18
D.C. Voltage/Capacity
JCM18= 6V - 18W, lead calcium
JCM20= 6V - 20W, lead calcium
JCM27= 6V - 27W, lead calcium
JCM30= 6V - 30W, lead calcium
JCM36= 6V - 36W, lead calcium
JCM40= 6V - 40W, lead calcium*
12JCM36= 12V - 36W, lead calcium
12JCM40= 12V - 40W, lead calcium
JCC20= 6V - 20W, Ni-cad
12JCC36= 12V - 36W, Ni-cad
12JCC50= 12V - 50W, Ni-cad
* Not available with AD/ADNA Option
-AD
Options
-AD= advanced diagnostics
-ADNA= advanced diagnostics
-2
Number of heads
-0= no heads
-1= One Head
-2= Two Heads
6 or 12 Volts
Emergency Unit
Power Consumption
MI
Lamp Type
MH= 6V5W
MI= 6V6W
MJ= 6V10W
MK= 12V12W
MA= 12V20W
MW= 12V20W
High Output
10
Head Style
10= EF10 mini plastic
MR16
* National Electrical Code Specification
Unit Rating
Furnished standard with two MR16 6V6W
Model # AC Input Maximum
Input Current Input Power
JC 120 Vac 0.20 A 24 W
277 Vac 0.08 A 24 W
12JC 120 Vac 0.24 A 30 W
277 Vac 0.12 A 30 W
Battery
Type
Volts Model #
Watts to 87.5% of rated battery voltage*
1 1/2 hrs. 2 hrs. 3 hrs. 4 hrs.
Lead-
Calcium
6
JCM18 18 12 - -
JCM20 20 15 12 -
JCM27 27 18 15 -
JCM30 30 20 18 -
JCM36 36 27 20 12
JCM40 40 30 24 15
12
12JCM36 36 27 20 12
12JCM40 40 30 24 15